TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Broadcast Team, Inc.		10/03/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Broadcast Team, LLC
Street Address:	9 Sunshine Boulevard
City:	Ormond Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32174
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2664970	DIARYREACH
Registration Number:	2481360	THE BROADCAST TEAM
Registration Number:	3435147	GOD'S CALLING
Registration Number:	3364547	PLEDGE-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	3363993	CALLTOSANTA.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 312-862-6371 Phone:

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0973

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40924-9 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	10/05/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Conversion - Broadcast - 3 Oct 2011#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Broadcast - 3 Oct 2011#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0974

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THE BROADCAST TEAM, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE

BROADCAST TEAM, INC." TO "THE BROADCAST TEAM, LLC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:47

O'CLOCK A.M.

5046383 8100V

111063079

DATE: 10-03-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9067582

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0975

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:05 PM 10/03/2011 FILED 11:47 AM 10/03/2011 SRV 111063079 - 5046383 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 06/19/1992 .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is The Broadcast Team, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is The Broadcast Team, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of September , A.D. 2011
	By: Authorized Person
	Name Dobort J Tuttle

RECORDED: 10/05/2011

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0976